
 

Catalogue £1  
 

MURRAY’S 
INCORPORATING CHRYSTALS AUCTIONS EST. 1854 

AUCTIONEERS AND VALUERS 
8 ALLAN STREET, DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN. IM1 3DQ 

Tel: (01624) 673986  Mobile: (07624) 493493 

E-mail: antiquemann@manx.net 

 

 

THE MANX SALE   
Manx books, coins, paintings, watercolours, ephemera  

& other antiques 

 

Yn Cant Manninagh  
 

CATALOGUE 
 

 

Friday 25
th

 November 2011 
 

at 
SALISBURY STREET CHURCH,  

FARRANT STREET, DOUGLAS 
 

Sale commences at 6.00 p.m. 

Viewing on day of sale from 10.30 a.m. 
 

 

IMAGES OF ALL LOTS CAN BE VIEWED AT 

www.antiquemann.im   
 

TERMS: 

 

Bank Transfer, Cheque or Cash: The Auctioneer regrets that if you are not known to him or have not established a 

satisfactory credit rating with the auctioneer, proof of credit worthiness will be required to accept bids and/or release lots 

purchased. Payment by credit or debit cards will not be accepted 12.5% Buyer's Premium plus 20% VAT on the hammer 

price. Invoices of lots purchased will be available after the lot is sold. All lots must be paid for and collected on the Sale 

day. The auction should be finished by 8.30 pm.  If you wish to bid at the auction, you must register during viewing and 

obtain a bidding number. If you cannot attend the auction but wish to leave a bid, you may do so by completing a bidding 

slip requesting the Auctioneer to bid on your behalf. Estimates for each lot are printed in the catalogue.



1. A selection of Manx booklets 

  £15-20 

2. Ward Lock, Eight guides of varying years  

(1897 noted) 
  £15-20 

3. Dempsey, Rev. William, Catholic Church in the 

Isle of Man together with Manannan's Isle 
(signed) Marine Fauna 

4. Booth, W. Guide to the Isle of Man together 

with Black's Guide to the Isle of Man 

  £15-20 

5. Album of Island Views together with Mona 

Melodist - The Hydro 

  £15-20 

6. Nine volumes of N.H. & A.S. Proceedings 

  £10-15 

7. Eight mounted Victorian photographs - Glens 

  £10-15 

8. Seven mounted Victorian photographs - 

Douglas, Peel, Castletown 

  £20-30 

9. Wall, Adrian. Cardles Farm, Cardles Farm 

Again, Cardles Farm Once More 

  £9000-12000 

10. Herdman and Kermode - Manx Antiquities, 

Published 1904 (signed) together with Hall 
Caine - Little Manx Nation 

  £20-30 

11. Forrest, Katherine, Manx Recollections 

together with Manx Antiquities 

  £15-20 

12. Jefferson, Lex Scripta, Published 1819  

together with two reports 

  £15-20 

13. Isle of Man Official Guide for 1937 

  £10-15 

14. Three guides for the Isle of Man and Ramsey 

  £10-15 

15. Souvenir of Captains of the Manx Fleet  

together with Steam Packet Guide 1914 

  £15-20 

16. Isle of Man Steam Packet Historical Account - 

Manx Fleet and Captains - Centenary  
(three items) 

  £20-30 

17. The Education Bill 1905 

  £10-15 

18. Report on the constitution of the Isle of Man 

(Vol II) 
  £10-15 

19. Reports on the water supply to Douglas, 

Onchan and Laxey (three items) 
  £20-30 

20. Proposed Douglas Harbour improvements 

  £10-15 

21. Douglas Borough Accounts for 1906 and 1907 

 £10-20 

22. Isle of Man Fisheries Report, together with 

Liability Bill - Old Age Pensions 

  £10-15 

23. Tree Planting - Tithe Redemption - Lhen Trench 

  £10-15 

24. Agriculture - Tree Planting - Lhen Trench 

  £10-15 

25. Old Age Pensions - Vaccination - Medical 

Report 
  £10-15 

 

26. Douglas Corporation - War Pensions - 
Purchase Bill 

  £10-15 

27. Laxey Water - Port Erin Brow - Constitution 

  £15-20 

28. Large scrap album containing modern 

postcards 

  £10-15 

29. Three large scrap albums containing many 

photographs of local shipping 

  £60-80 

30. Large scrap album containing photographs and 

ephemera relating to the TT races 

  £40-60 

31. Castle Rushen Stores - A clothes brush with 

advert to the handle 

  £20-30 

32. Isle of Man Steam Packet Company - EPNS 

preserve container on legs (no glass inner)  
Ht. 6 ins. 

  £20-30 

33. Eaton, Maria 

Old Flour Mill, Laxey 
Watercolour 
Dated 1913  
8.5 x 5.5 ins. 

  £100-150 

34. Collection of books on motoring 

  £20-40 

35. Danish Language Text –  

Large collection of leather bound books 

  £40-60 

36. Four books on aircraft 

  £10-15 

37. Arcana Coelestia - Himmelska Hemligheter  

(21 copies) (some distressed) 
  £20-40 

38. Hill, W.G. - P.T. Sark Report, Lloyds Report, 

Passport Report (all four books are Limited 
Editions) 

  £20-30 

39. Danish Language Text - Large collection of 

books - some early items noted (soft back) 
  £40-60 

40. Billedbog, Christine. H.C. Anderson Published 

1984 (Danish text) Limited to 1000 copies 

  £10-15 

41. Danish Language Text - Collection of hardback 

books 

42. Collection of Manx books and pamphlets 

  £20-40 

43. Small collection of erotic books 

  £10-20 

44. Vannin Lioar - Vol I, Published 1889  

(twenty copies) 
  £20-40 

45. Train, Joseph - Historical and statistical 

account of the Isle of Man, published 1845  
(two volumes) 

  £40-60 

46. Sargeaunt, B.E. - The Isle of Man and the Great 

War, Published 1926 

  £20-40 

47. Kerruish, Mrs - Christianity, published 1832 

  £20-40 

48. Book of Common Prayer translated into Manx 

published 1765, (The first published edition) 
  £60-80 



49. Wilson, Bishop Thomas - Instruction for the 
Lord's Supper, Published 1777, together with 
The Book of Common Prayer in Manx 1842 

  £20-40 

50. Crutwell, C. - The Life of Bishop Thomas 

Wilson, Published 1781 (two volumes) 
  £40-60 

51. Douglas, Muriel - Travel Fairy Stories 

  £10-20 

52. The Peregrine - Twelve copies of this Manx 

Field Club magazine 

  £10-20 

53. Five Manx booklets including Ramsey Moore & 

Thomson 

  £20-30 

54. Eight Manx booklets including Ramsey Moore 

& Faragher 
  £20-40 

55. Eight Manx booklets including Birch & Quine 

  £20-40 

56. Eight Manx booklets including Ramsey Moore 

& Laxey 

  £20-40 

57. Eight Manx booklets including Shimmin & 

Cushag 

  £20-40 

58. Eight Manx booklets including Cushag & Taylor 

  £10-20 

59. Edwardes, T.E. (Editor) The Manxman –  

Issues ten and eleven Published 1913 

  £10-20 

60. Edwardes, T.E. (Editor) The Manxman, three 

issues, Published 1911 & 1914 

  £10-20 

61. Clagues China - Two unusual hanging plaques 

- Braddan Church - Monks Bridge 11 x 8 ins. 
  £40-60 

62. Journal of the Manx Museum, (46 copies) 

1930's to 1970's 

  £30-50 

63. Journal of the Manx Museum (52 copies)  

1930's to 1940's includes annual reports 

  £50-70 

64. Journal of the Manx Museum (36 copies)  

1940's & varied) 
  £20-40 

65. Kermode, P.M.C. - Manx Crosses,  

Published 1907 (damage to spine) 
  £80-120 

66. Sargeaunt, B.E. - The Isle of Man and The Great 

War, published 1920 (soft back) 
  £20-40 

67. Woods, James - Atlas and Gazetteer of the Isle 

of Man (a modern reproduction made up of 
loose sheets) 

  £40-60 

68. Ordnance Survey - Bound volume of nineteen 

linen backed maps of the Isle of Man,  
Published C1870 

  £120-160 

69. Davidson - Maps of the Isle of Man,  

Published 1975 No. 276 of 300 copies 

  £80-120 

70. P.O.W. - Three pieces of carved wood  

(Two aeroplanes and hangar believed to have 
been carved by Italian prisoner of war whilst 
interned on Douglas Promenade) 

  £20-40 

 

71. Yn Chied Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn  
Published 1822 

  £20-40 

72. Yn Nah Homily Jeh Allish Hostyn  

Published 1822 

  £20-40 

73. Yn Nuyoo Homily Jeh Agglish Hostyn 

Published 1822 

  £20-40 

74. Hymonyn by Arraneyn Moyllee Son Paitchyn –  

I. Watts 

  £20-40 

75. Kermode, P.M.C. - List of antiquities in the Isle 

of Man, Published 1894 together with First 
report from the Commissioners 

  £20-30 

76. Cubbon, William - The Forbes Centenary 

together with Brown's Calendar - House of 
Commons Orders 

  £20-40 

77. Warburton, W.H. (Photographer) Two framed 

photographs - Todhunter & Elliot - Rovers 
R.F.C. 1901/02 

  £20-40 

78. Moore's Woollen Mills - Archive of photographs 

showing The Woollen Mills workers and 
exhibition 

  £75-100 

79. Strand Palais-De-Dance - Eighteen pieces of 

cutlery - all stamped 

  £20-40 

80. Gas masks - Respirators - Collection of masks, 

parts, literature, books and photographs all 
relating to the supply and demand in this 
modern day - all insight into germ and chemical 
warfare  

  £100-150 

81. Manx Masonic - Collection of circulars, 

directories and other literature concerning 
Masonic Lodges on the Isle of Man 1920's to 
1950's 

  £100-150 

82. Large collection of Manx postcards - Vintage 

and modern 

  £40-60 

83. King Williams College - Seven mounted 

photographs of College sports teams –  
Circa late 1930's 

  £20-40 

84. Seven Manx booklets 

  £20-40 

85. Large collection of First Day Covers 

  £20-40 

86. Brown, T.E. - Clifton College –  

Folder of photographs 1862-1912 

  £20-40 

87. IOM Steam Packet - Album of paper cuttings 

together with The Centenary Book 

  £15-20 

88. Mates - The Isle of Man Illustrated 

  £15-30 

89. The Isle of Man - Album containing 29 large 

photographs Circa 1889 

  £40-60 

90. Scrap album containing many business letter 

heads (Manx noted) 
  £30-50 

 

 



91. Isle of Man - Twenty one glass slides in a fitted 
wooden case 

  £40-60 

92. Isle of Man - Twenty nine slides of views 

  £40-60 

93. Isle of Man - In excess of 100 glass plates of 

the island covering many aspects of social 
history and landscape 

  £100-150 

94. Douglas - Two large framed views of Douglas - 

Both 22 x 7 ins. 
  £15-20 

95. Album of photographs Circa 1880,  

(Manx noted) 
  £20-40 

96. Shebeg - Standing bull, Artist: Harper  

No. 37/100 

  £80-120 

97. Collection of Manx Transport photographs 

(many original) 
  £20-40 

98. Album of holiday snaps (mainly Port St Mary) 

Circa 1930's 

  £10-20 

99. TT - MGP Races - Snaps of the riders and 

racing together with small photograph album 
(racing noted) 

  £20-40 

100. Manx Transport photographs - Steam trains 

and shipping together with small photograph 
album 

  £20-40 

101. Holiday in the Isle of Man - photographs 1938 

  £15-30 

102. Photograph album –  

small selection of larger photographs 

  £10-20 

103. Photograph albums –  

Four albums of photographs (Manx noted) 
  £20-40 

104. IOM Steam Packet pure wool jumper (New)  

Size 44 

  £20-40 

105. Wedgwood dishes - Captain Bligh - Miles 

Standish - John Quilliam 1979 Millennium 

  £20-40 

106. Photograph albums - Four albums  

(Manx noted) 
  £10-20 

107. Sterling silver boxed Crown together with 

Decimal Proof set - Five older Manx coins 

  £20-30 

108. Boswell & Kitchen - Map of the Isle of Man 

together with Harbour Board signals –  
Barrow metal sign 

  £20-40 

109. Cumming's - History of the Isle of Man 

Published 1848, together with Mates Illustrated 
Guide 

  £20-40 

110. Bamforth Comic Postcard - Censoring 

Committee Cachet dated 1955 

  £10-20 

111. Isle of Man - Eleven items of ephemera 

(engravings noted) 
  £30-50 

112. Peel City - Twenty posters and flyers relating to 

Peel and area 

  £20-40 

113. Mates - Illustrated views of the Isle of Man 

  £15-30 

114. Class TI Engine - an oval brass work plate 

'London and North/Eastern Railway 1237 
Darlington Works', together with a framed 
photograph of 1237 engine and tender  
(8 3/4 ins. across) 

  £250-300 

115. Oval cast work plate 'London and North 

Eastern Railway 188 Gateshead Works 1889'  
(9 1/8 inch across) 

  £100-200 

116. Oval brass work plate 'London and North 

Eastern Railway 1155 Darlington Works 1892'  
(8 3/4 inches across) 

  £100-200 

117. Oval brass work plate 'London and North 

Eastern Railway 1354 Gateshead Works 1909' 
(8 3/4 inches across) 

  £100-200 

118. The following Philatelic lots are from a large 

local house - G.B. and Isle of Man stamps on 
piece - with slogan postmarks 

  £10-20 

119. Box containing two albums, stamps, Great 

Britain and Isle of Man covers 

  £10-20 

120. Box of George V stamps on paper  

(some nice postmarks) 
  £10-20 

121. Large box of Great Britain and Isle of Man 

postmarked envelopes 

  £20-40 

122. Box of Great Britain covers  

(includes a few cards) 
  £10-20 

123. Collection of stamps off paper (in envelopes) 

Worldwide  

  £30-50 

124. Box of covers (War time and censor) 

  £20-40 

125. Great Britain used stamps off paper  

(George V onwards) 
  £10-20 

126. Box of commercial receipts (Manx noted) 

  £20-40 

127. Box of Great Britain and Isle of Man covers 

  £10-20 

128. Mainly foreign stamps and covers 

  £10-20 

129. Great Britain (mostly off paper)  

(Victorian noted) 
  £10-20 

130. Box of Great Britain and foreign covers and 

postcards 

  £20-40 

131. Selection of postcards, covers and ephemera 

  £10-20 

132. Collection of Great Britain stamps and covers 

  £30-50 

133. Large selection of Great Britain and Isle of Man 

covers 

  £20-40 

134. Two boxes of stamps off paper and slogans 

  £10-20 

135. Mass of stamps with slogans and postmarks 

(on piece) 
  £20-40 



136. Box of Great Britain (George V) onwards 
stamps on paper (postmark interest) 

  £30-50 

137. Box of covers, slogans and a stamp album 

  £20-40 

138. Two small boxes of George V stamps and 

recent Great Britain covers 

  £10-20 

139. Box of covers and cards (interesting slogans 

and postmarks) 
  £40-60 

140. Suitcase full of covers 

  £40-60 

141. Collection of Kiloware 

  £10-20 

142. Mixture of stamps, stationery and a catalogue 

 £20-30 

143. Three boxes of covers, stamps and ephemera 

  £40-60 

144. Large collection of used and unused QSL cards 

(a fascinating insight into the short-wave radio) 
  £80-120 

145. Tynwald Woollen Mills 1920 to 1960, a fabulous 

archive of correspondence and orders to this 
historic Manx firm - Telegrams, postcards and 
other items relating to the Woollen Mills - The 
correspondence is worldwide with thousands 
of postally used cards along with a few 
shipping manifest receipts - This collection is 
seldom seen outside of libraries and museums 

  £250-350 

146. Mannin Beg - Mannin Moar –  

Programme for the 1933 R.A.C. International 
Races Douglas, Isle of Man 

  £20-30 

147. Knockaloe - Carved inlaid jewellery box - 

trinket shelf and lock (no key)  5 x 6.5 x 10 ins.  
Inlaid initials, trisceles, fruit and acorns 

  £100-150 

148. Album of over two hundred postcards and 

photographs (mainly of old Douglas) 
  £100-200 

149. Moore, A.W. - The letters of Bishop Hildesley - 

Published by the Manx Sun in 1906 together 
with six pages of notes in Moore's hand 

  £40-60 

150. Bishop of Sodor & Man - A Sermon –  

"Thoughts about the war in South Africa" 
Published 1900, together with a charge 
delivered to the convocation Published 1857 

  £20-30 

151. Leach, Frederick 'Old Douglas' Twelve 

sketches Published 1925 (2nd series) 
  £40-60 

152. Manx Tract - Cooney Dy Geddyn Aarloo Son 

Baase Published Bristol, 1829 

  £20-30 

153. Bluett, J.C. (Advocate) The constitution of the 

House of Keys in two letters Published 1844 

  £20-30 

154. Watts, I. Hymnyn Ny Arraneyn Moyllee Son 

Paitchys, Published 18 

  £10-20 

155. Rev. Hugh Stowell 'The Happy Man or The Life 

of William Kelly' Published 1825 (3rd Edition) 
(William Cubbon's copy with numerous notes) 

  £20-30 

 

 

156. Programme for the conferment of Douglas on 
Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, Published 
1948 together with two Manx booklets 

 £30-40 

157. Fred Johnson 

King Orry 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated '87  
12 x 20 ins. 

  £100-150 

158. Farro, (S. MacInnes)   

Ripe for restoration, Scard 
Watercolour 
Signed  
16 x 24 ins. 

  £100-200 

159. John Holden 

After the storm comes the sunshine 
Pastel  
Signed and dated 1913  
10 x 18 ins. 

  £500-800 

160. John Holden 

Fishing boats, Port St Mary - Low Tide 
Pastel 
Signed and dated 1887  
16 x 25 ins. 

  £700-900 

161. John Holland 

Fishing boats entering Douglas Harbour, 
Choppy seas 
Charcoal monochrome 
Signed  
17 x 30 ins. 

  £1000-1500 

162. J.T. Chilcot 

West Baldwin reservoir 
Oil on board 
Signed  
7 x 10 ins. 

  £50-100 

163. J.T. Chilcot 

Garwick 
Watercolour 
Signed  
12 x 18 ins. 

  £70-90 

164. William Hoggatt RI. RBC. 

The Cherry Tree - in the artist's garden 
Oil on canvas 
Signed - ripped artist's label verso  
20 x 24 ins. together with a Christmas Card 
'Greetings from the Darragh' attached to back 
 £9000-12000 

165. William Hoggatt 

Manx Landscape 
Watercolour 
Signed  
16 x 22.5 ins. 

  £1800-2200 

166. William Hoggatt, RI, R.B.C. R.C.A.  

On the banks of the Silverburn 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1940 see label verso  
9.5 x 13 ins. 

  £1000-1500 

167. Manx booklets and books (modern) 

  £20-40 

168. Hutton, Rev. The unconquered Island 

Published 1875 together with three Manx 
booklets 

  £20-40 



 

169. Shimmin, Thomas 'Tom The Dipper'  

The loss of the Grig Lilly Broadside,  
Published C1853  (Bib 1003) 

  £40-60 

170. Shimmin, Thomas 'Tom the Dipper'  

The loss of the Brig Lilly, Broadside,  
Published C 1853 (Bib 1003) (a poor copy) 

  £20-40 

171. Lamplugh, G.W. The Geology of the Isle of Man 

Published 1903 

  £200-400 

172. Ramsey - Reference library catalogue of books 

Published 1920 together with the 1911 census 

  £15-20 

173. David Byrne 

Spring at the Kyles 
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 18 ins. 
£200-300 

174. Archibald Knox 

The White Bridge, Poyll Dhooey 
Watercolour  
17 x 22 ins. 

  £3000-3500 

175. William Hoggatt 

Manx brook with sheep in the distance 
Watercolour,  
Signed  
6 x 8.5 ins. 

  £300-500 

176. William Hoggatt 

Unloading the catch, Peel 
Watercolour 
Signed  
9 x 11 ins. 

  £400-600 

177. John Ernest Aitken, RSW., RCA., ARWA. 

On Gansey Point, Port St Mary 
Watercolour 
Signed - see artist's label verso  
14 x 20 ins. 

  £1500-2000 

178. Isle of Man 1709 halfpenny, cast,  

very good for issue 

  £20-40 

179. Isle of Man 1709 Penny cast - fine for issue - 

nibbled 

  £20-40 

180. Isle of Man 1733 halfpenny - very good 

  £50-80 

181. Isle of Man 1733 - Penny - fine 

  £60-120 

182. Isle of Man 1758 - Halfpenny - fine with long 

thin flaw on obverse - to left of date, extending 
towards coronet 

  £50-90 

183. Isle of Man 1758 Penny - fine 

  £60-100 

184. Isle of Man 1786 - Halfpenny engraved edge - 

fine with large scratches to reverse 

  £50-90 

185. Isle of Man 1786 Penny - engraved edge - fine 

  £60-120 

186. Isle of Man 1839 Penny - fine - traces of lustre 

  £30-50 

187. Isle of Man 1839 Halfpenny - very good 

  £20-30 

 

188. Isle of Man 1839 Farthing - fine - scratches - 
trace of lustre 

  £20-25 

189. Isle of Man Atlas Halfpenny Token - good 

  £20-40 

190. Isle of Man 1811 Peel Castle Penny 'Douglas 

Bank Token' - worn 

  £10-20 

191. Two Isle of Man 1831 Callister Halfpenny 

tokens - fine 

  £10-15 

192. Isle of Man 1941 Onchan Internment Camp 

Penny Token - fine 

  £10-15 

193. Isle of Man 1709 Halfpenny - good for issue 

  £20-30 

194. Isle of Man 1709 Penny - good for issue - 

nibbled 

  £20-30 

195. Isle of Man 1733 Halfpenny - Silver proof 5 gms. 

- fine 

  £300-400 

196. Isle of Man 1758 Penny - worn 

  £20-40 

197. Two Isle of Man 1786 Halfpennies, engraved 

edges - very fine and worn  

  £60-120 

198. Two Isle of Man Halfpennies 1798 and 1813 - 

worn and good 

  £40-70 

199. Isle of Man 1813 Penny - good - traces of lustre 

  £40-70 

200. Isle of Man 1839 Halfpenny - fine 

  £20-40 

201. Two Isle of Man 1839 Pennies - fine and 

damaged 

202. Isle of Man 1811, Peel Castle Penny 'Douglas 

Bank Token' - very good 

  £40-80 

203. Two 1811 Isle of Man Bank Penny Tokens - 

good and worn 

  £30-60 

204. Isle of Man 1811 Atlas Halfpenny Token –  

very good 

  £30-40 

205. Isle of Man 1811 Atlas Penny Token - very good 

 £20-40 

206. Isle of Man 1811 Atlas Penny and Halfpenny 

Tokens - good/worn 

  £30-50 

207. Isle of Man 1830 Caine Penny and Halfpenny 

Token - good/worn 

  £30-50 

208. Two Isle of Man 1831 Callister Halfpenny 

Tokens - fine 

  £10-20 

209. Copper medallion marking the Consecration in 

York Minster March 25 1912 of James Denton 
Thompson DD as Lord Bishop of Sodor of Man, 
Signed W.J. Dingley, Birmingham 

  £100-200 

210. Crvinnaght Vanninagh Ashoonagh - silver 

medal minted by Elkington & Co. Ltd. (cased) 
  £100-200 

211. Crvinnaght Vanninagh Ashoonagh - silver 

medal minted by Elkington & Co. Ltd. (cased) 
  £100-200 

 



 

212. James A. Mackay - The Pobjoy Encyclopaedia 

of Isle of Man Coins & Tokens - Deluxe 
presentation Volume is Number 11/100  
Signed by Derek Pobjoy and James A. Mackay 

  £50-100 

213. Spare 

214. Collins Capt. Greenville  

1693 Map of the Isle of Man - Coloured  
Scale: 4 miles = 2 3/4 ins. 17.25 x 22 ins. 

  £130-200 

215. Seacombe 1793, The History of the House of 

Stanley - leather binding 

  £50-70 

216. Mercator 1595 Westmorlandia, Lancastria, 

Cestria, Caernarvan, Denbigh, -----------, Mania 
et Anglesey - Coloured,  
Scale: 20 miles = 1 7/8 ins. 

  £150-250 

217. Morden Robert 1695 The smaller Island in the 

British Ocean - Coloured 

  £80-100 

218. William Edward Webb 

Peel Harbour 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and dated '94  
30 x 50 ins. 
£10000-15000 

219. Knockaloe - 6ft 3 ins. beaded snake made by 

the Turkish POWs in Knockaloe  
(Turkish Prisoners - 1918) 

  £300-350 

220. Manx Postcards - Large collection of Manx 

postcards 

  £200-300 

221. London & North Western Railway - 4 ft x 2.5 ft 

poster - Greenore and Warren Point weekly 
service to Douglas, Isle of Man - Dated 1883 

  £150-200 

222. Summerland - Box of original plans for the 

re-building of Summerland 1977 

  £100-150 

223. M.W. Leach 

Sail and steam ships off the Manx coast 
Watercolour 
Signed  
10 x 12 ins. 

  £180-280 

224. William Edward Webb 

Unloading the catch 
Oil on canvas 
Signed 
 8 x 16 ins. 
£1500-2000 

225. Edward Christian Quayle 

Ornamental pond in the garden of a  
Douglas house 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 7/10/27  
9.5 x 13 ins. 

  £100-200 

226. E.C. Quayle 

Figures by a stream 
Watercolours, Signed and dated 00    
11.5 x 9 ins. 

  £140-240 

 

 

 

 

 

227. John E. Aitken 
Busy Dutch canal scene 
Watercolour 
Signed  
15 x 21 ins. 

  £400-600 

228. James Aitken 

Going Westward 
Watercolour 
Signed painted 1913  
14 x 20 ins. 

  £350-450 

229. William M. Carlaw 

Busy harbour, Port St Mary 
Watercolour 
Signed  
13 x 20 ins. 

  £500-700 

230. Robert Willcox 

The Curraghs 
Watercolour 
Signed and titled  
10 x 21 ins. 

  £150-250 

231. Wm. Hoggatt 

Kentraugh?  
Watercolour 
Signed  
15 x 22 ins. 

  £2500-3500 

232. Alec C. Quayle 

Old church, Ballaugh 
Watercolour 
Signed  
10 x 14 ins. 

  £80-120 

233. Alec C. Quayle 

Derbyhaven 
Watercolour 
Signed  
7 x 13 ins. 

  £60-80 

234. Alec C. Quayle 

Cornaa, Maughold 
Watercolour 
Signed  
10 x 14 ins. 

  £60-80 

235. Alec C. Quayle 

1.) The Towers, Onchan 1935  
2.) Sundial, Maughold  
3.) Bond Lane, Old Douglas 1934  
4.) Port Erin  
Ink Sketches  
Largest 6 x 4 ins. 
£100-150 

236. Wm. Hoggatt 

Cottage through the trees, Colby 
Oil on board 
Signed  
10 x 14 ins. 

  £1500-2500 

237. J.S. Boston 

Douglas Bay 
Watercolour 
Signed and titled  
10 x 18 ins. 

  £300-400 

 

 

 

 



238. Flaxney Stowell 
Market day, Douglas 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1884 
10 x 14 ins. 

  £600-800 

239. Magini/Porro 1597 

Britanicae Insvlae 5.5 x 7.5 ins.  
Uncoloured.  

  £60-100 

240. Mercator 1607 

Westmorland, Castria, Cestnia, etc.  
Scale: Mill Anglim 200  
6 x 8 ins. 

  £60-100 

241. Saxton 1579, Englalond, Anglia, 

Anglosaxonvan, Heptarchia,  
Scale: Scala Miliarium 50 miles = 1 5/8 ins.  
12 x 13 ins. Coloured 

  £150-250 

242. Mercator 1630, Lancastria, Cestria  

Scale: 30 = 1 3/8 ins. Coloured  
6 x 8.25 ins. 

  £60-80 

243. Nancy Corkish 

Ballacurrie, Port Erin 
Watercolour 
Signed  
10.5 x 15 ins. 

  £100-200 

244. John Ernest Aitken 

Evening Dordrecht 
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 20 ins. 

  £380-520 

245. Alfred James Callister  

Sheep grazing in a Manx landscape 
Watercolour 
see label verso  
20 x 13 ins. 

  £200-300 

246. James Henry Butterworth (1868-1950) 

The eye of Bradda Head 
Charcoal monochrome 
Signed  
16 x 14 ins. 

  £250-350 

247. William Edward Webb 

Busy shipping lane 
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 10 ins. 

  £1200-1500 

248. William Edward Webb  

Ships in the harbour at low tide 
Oil on canvas 
Signed  
16 x 18 ins. 

  £2000-2500 

249. William Wells 

Picking potatoes, Isle of Man 
Oil on canvas  
Signed  
20 x 23.5 ins. 
£3000-5000 

250. Robertson, David  

'A Tour through the Isle of Man'  
Published 1794 (full vellum binding) 

  £120-180 

 

 

251. Bullock, H.A. 'History of the Isle of Man' 
Published 1816 

  £80-120 

252. Seacombe, John 'Memoirs of the House of 

Stanley and Isle of Man' Published 1767 

  £120-160 

253. Robertson, David 'A Tour through the Isle of 

Man' Published 1794 (full leather binding) 
  £120-180 

254. The correct report of the "Speech" of His Grace 

The Duke of Atholl, Published 1821 Bound 
together with other reports and observations 
made before the court and House of Commons 
(six in total) 

  £150-200 

255. Train, Joseph 'Historical and Statistical 

Account of the Isle of Man' Published 1845 in 
two 1/2 leather volumes 

  £120-180 

256. Ward Lock 'Guide to the Isle of Man’ together 

with six Manx guides 

  £20-40 

257. Thwaites, William 'Isle of Man its Civil and 

Ecclesiastical History' Published 1863 
 £30-60 

258. Postcard album containing over ninety general 

postcards 

  £80-100 

259. Knockaloe - Hand-carved wooden photograph 

frame inscribed to reverse  
'Made by Pris. of War No. 1158, Isle of Man' 

  £60-80 

260. Douglas prisoner of war camp 1914-1916  

boxed inscribed medal 
  £100-150 

261. Collection of mint Manx stamps 1973-1990  

n a Lindner album 

  £80-120 

262. Copland, J (of Bradford) Album of 129 

photographs of the trams and Electric Railway 
1951-1962 

  £100-120 

263. Copland, J. (of Bradford) Album of seventy five 

photographs of the Manx Railway, buses and 
Ramsey pier railway 1957-1975 

  £120-160 

264. Wooden puzzle jigsaw of the three legs on Isle 

of Man shaped base 

  £30-40 

265. Knockaloe 'Knockaloe Camp Isle of Man' 

Published 1916 (an original sketch by 
Kehrhahn) 4.5 x 6.5 ins. 

  £30-40 

266. 19thC Manx School 

Town and bay of Douglas from Derby Castle 
Pencil  
8 x 12 ins. 

  £50-100 

267. Bluett, J.C. 'The Constitution of the House of 

Keys and Changing it' in two letters, together 
with Adamson 'The peoples case, an answer to 
the letters from Bluett' Published 1844 and 
1845 

  £40-60 

268. Coode, John - Report to the Governor on the 

proposed breakwater in Douglas Bay  
Published 1867 

  £150-250 

 

 



269. Wallace, Captain - Eight views of new churches 
and chapels in the Isle of Man - Published by 
Dillon in 1841 

  £150-250 

270. Harbour plans for Laxey, Cornah, Douglas, 

Peele, Ramsey and Port Erin - Surveyed in 1791 
by R. Wilson for the report and inquiry of 1792 

  £100-150 

271. Von Hexkull, Jacob discourse of the 'Post 

Manninagh' with examples 

  £40-60 

272. Nicholson, John - Pencil sketch design for the 

1976 Horse Tram Centenary 

  £80-120 

273. Papers presented to the House of Commons, 

respecting the Isle of Man Published 1805 

  £80-120 

274. Seven Manx prints taken from the 'Illustrated 

London News' together with 'The British 
Islands' 

  £10-20 

275. Collection of Isle of Man travel ephemera. 

brochures and booklets 

  £10-20 

276. Searle R.W. Circa 1750, Correct chart of St. 

George's Channel and the Irish Sea  
18.5 x 15 ins. Coloured 

  £100-150 

277. J. Carey 1805, Jersey, Alderney, Garnsey and 

Isle of Man  
20 x 16 ins. 

  £80-130 

278. Nicolas Visscher 1694, Magnae Britanniae, 

Tabula Angliae, Scotiae AC Hiberniae Regina,  
5 Scales, Coloured (Fine) 18.5 x 22 ins. 

  £250-400 

279. Saunderson, F - Bound volume of 'The Douglas 

to Laxey Coast Electric Railway' plans and 
sections, Published January 1893 
(comprehensive repairs to most pages) 

  £150-250 

280. Alfred James Collister RBA 

Cattle by the river 17/8/1916 
Watercolour 
See label verso 
17 x 22 ins. 

  £350-500 

281. Flaxney Stowell 

Manx rocky coastline with figures and yachts 
Watercolour 
Signed  
8.5 x 9.75 ins. 

  £200-300 

282. D. Kissack 

Glen Roy, Isle of Man 
Watercolour 
Signed and titled, dated 1924  
10 x 12 ins. 

  £80-150 

283. Alfred James Collister 

Looking to Kella Mill, Sulby 
Watercolour 
13.5 x 20 ins. 
(From the same collection as lot 29.) 

  £250-350 

284. Alfred James Collister 

Gob-e-Volley, Sulby 
Watercolour 
Signed and titled verso  
13.5 x 20 ins. 

  £250-350 

 

285. Alfred James Collister 

Looking to Primrose Hill, Sulby 
Watercolour 
Dated 01.08.1905 verso  
13.5 x 20 ins. 

  £250-350 

286. Dearn, Raymond  

'Winter and Spring'  
Watercolours 
Signed Pair  
11 x 9 ins. Oval 

  £450-550 

287. Sefton Hotel - General House Rules - 

advertising poster 
 £30-50 

288. G.H. Ride 

Sunset, Near Port St Mary 
Isle of Man 
Sketch 
Oil on canvas see verso,   
30 x 50 ins. 

  £1750-2500 

289. W. Hunt 

Fishing boats in Castletown harbour 
Oil on canvas 
24 x 36 ins. 

  £600-800 

290. Frank Wooton (1911-  )  

British Railways Isle of Man - Douglas Bay 
Circa 1954. Printed poster 40 x 50 ins. 

  £900-1500 

291. Manx spinning chair 

  £30-50 

292. Isle of Man collection in four albums, mainly 

mint including sheets and commemorative 
blocks from 1973 

  £150-250 

293. Brian Gelling ARIBA, Illuminated addresses  

1.) Tynwald  
2.) Composition of the present Tynwald Court, 
Watercolours, Script by Eric, G. Houlgrave, 
dated 1967 - originally hanging in the Tynwald 
public house 42 x 31 ins. 

  £1800-2500 

294. Howard B. Murgatroyd 

Storm of Bradda  
Watercolour 
Signed and dated '99  
17 x 27.5 ins. 
 £200-250 

295. Butterworth 

Sulby Claddaghs 
Oil on canvas 
Signed  
22 x 16 ins. 

  £300-400 

296. John Ernest Aitken 

Dochart Falls             
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 20 ins. 

  £600-800 

297. Zatta Antonio 1778, Parte Settentrio dell 

Inghilterra e del Principato di Galles,  
Coloured 12 x 16 ins. 

  £100-200 

298. Mackenzie, Murdoch - Chart of the Isle of Man 

Published 1775 (This chart was taken from 
Mackenzie's Marine Survey of 1760)  
29 x 40 ins. 

  £400-600 



 

299. LeClere  

Peel Castle and harbour 
Watercolour 
Signed  
20 x 24 ins. 

  £140-240 

300. Gansey Pottery, Isle of Man - Bowl with green 

lead decoration, signed G. Foulger dated 1999. 
Diam. 9 ins. 

  £25-40 

301. J.T. Chilcot  

Bradda Head 
Watercolour 
Signed  
9.5 x 14.5 ins. 

  £70-90 

302. Peter Lloyd Davies 

Francis Drake and others at anchor, Peel Bay 
Watercolour 
Signed  
15 x 22 ins. 

  £450-550 

303. Paul Parker 

Looking to Peel 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 2002  
15 x 23 ins. 

  £450-550 

304. Paul Parker 

Sulby Valley 
Acrylic 
Signed and dated 2000  
13 x 18 ins. 

  £400-500 

305. Manuscript to his Royal Highness Prince Arthur 

on his visit May 1st 1869 from the inhabitants 
of Castletown 

  £80-120 

306. Bleau 1645 Mona 

  £60-100 

307. Hewitt 1817, Remote British Islands,  

Coloured 21 x 25 ins. 
  £100-150 

308. Osborne 1748 - Map of the Isle of Man, 

Coloured Scale 8 miles 1.75 ins. 
  £60-80 

309. Bleau 1645 Mona Latin text to back  

Coloured 

  £80-120 

310. C.J. Fox 

1.) Looking towards the Calf  
2.) Bradda Head 
Oils on boards (pair)  
Signed  
10 x 14ins. 

  £400-600 

311. Gansey Pottery Isle of Man, Pair of drip glaze 

blue and green bowls, Signed G. Foulger.  
Diam. 8 ins. 

  £30-40 

312. Gansey Pottery, Isle of Man - Tall narrow jug 

with decoration of yellow dots on a green 
background, Signed G. Foulger. Ht. 6.5 ins. 

  £20-30 

313. Gansey Pottery, Isle of Man - Oval shaped bowl 

with blue and green berry decoration 
Signed T & L Foulger. Length 12.75 ins. 

  £20-40 

 

 

314. Gansey Pottery, Isle of Man - Two bowls green 
with red berry decoration together with two 
small blue and green vases. Signed G. Foulger. 
Diam. bowls 6 ins. Ht. vases 4.75 ins. 

  £30-40 

315. Shebeg - Group of ewe and two lambs,  

Incised signature Harper K. Length 7 ins. 
  £60-80 

316. Calendar for 1910 advertising Thomas J. 

Halsall, Tailor Clothier and Outfitter, together 
with a poster issued by Robert H. Kelly, Mineral 
Water and Herbal drink manufacturer, showing 
respect to the late King Edward 

  £40-80 

317. W.H. Goss, model of Manx cottage pastille 

burner. Length 4.75 ins. 
  £30-50 

318. J.J. Kneen, The Place Names of the Isle of Man, 

Two volumes 1925 & 1927 

  £30-60 

319. Manx Archaeological Survey 1st - 5th reports 

and 6th report - Two volumes, Dust covers, 
1968 

  £25-35 

320. Nineteen historical Manx booklets/pamphlets 

  £30-40 

321. Seven Manx hardback books 

  £40-50 

322. New Theatre Royal Wellington Street, Douglas - 

Theatre poster 30 Aug 1858 

  £25-40 

323. Box of crested ware 

  £20-40 

324. F. Rutter 

View in Glen Auldyn, Isle of Man 
Oil on canvas 
Signed and inscribed verso  
30 x 20 ins. 

  £100-200 

325. D. Kissack 

Mullen-y-Corrin 
Watercolour 
Signed and titled dated 1939  
9 x 11.5 ins. 
£40-60 

326. Rocque 1753, Map of the Isle of Man, Coloured, 

Scale: 5 miles = 1.25 ins. 
  £70-100 

327. Raymund Dearn  

1.) Rocks, Niarbyl, IOM.  
2.) Rocks, Niarbyl, North side, IOM 
Oils on canvas 
Signed (pair)  
14 x 25 ins. 

  £350-500 

328. Alec C. Quayle 

The Pop Shaf. Eary 
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 21 ins. 

  £100-150 

329. Alec C. Quayle 

To Ballacallin Cottages 
Watercolour  
15 x 21 ins. 

 £60-80 

 

 

 

 

 



330. Alec C. Quayle 
Manx small holding 
Watercolour 
Signed  
10 x 14 ins. 
 £60-80 

331. Alec Quayle 

Niarbyl 
Watercolour 
Signed  
10 x 14 ins. 

  £50-70 

332. Postcard  

Comery 'Wreck on the Manx Coast' S.S. Argo 
1905 

  £15-20 

333. Postcard  

Port Erin 'Sabina of Bilbao'  
aground on the beach 

  £10-15 

334. Postcard  

Derbyhaven 'Christino Cruz'  
aground on the beach 

  £15-20 

335. Postcard  

Port St Mary 2 x ship aground in Chapel Bay 

  £10-15 

336. Postcard  

Port St Mary or Port Erin Lifeboat Crew - 
Photographer - Swales 

  £10-15 

337. Postcard  

'Whale washed ashore, Near Castletown,  
Isle of Mann' 

  £10-15 

338. Postcard 

Ellan Vannin 'Crossing the Liverpool Bar' 
  £15-20 

339. Five postcards published by 'Tuck' 

  £15-20 

340. Postcards - Port St Mary   

Over 30 postcards of the village   
(Swales noted) 

  £50-70 

341. Collection of general Manx postcards 

  £25-30 

342. Small collection of general shipping postcards 

  £15-20 

343. Small collection of Railway postcards  

(train wrecks noted) 
  £20-30 

344. Large collection of postcards including Comic, 

Greeting, Topographical and Photographs 

345. Todd, John – ‘On the barings for coal’, 

Published 1896, together with ‘Sulby Tweed’ 
  £10-20 

346. Davies, Charles, A. 'The Causes of 

Consumption in the Isle of Man'  
Published 1899 
 £20-30 

347. Davidson - Maps of the Isle of Man Limited 

Edition Published 1975 

  £100-150 

348. Cottier, W.K. No. 3248 1914-1915 Star awarded 

to Cottier when a L. CPL. in the 23rd London 
Rifles - Great War medal awarded to W.K. 
Cottier, then a 2nd Lieut. together with five 
associated family medals 

 £60-100 

 

349. Manx Boat Show Published 1958 together with 
two Manx booklets 

 £40-60 

350. Edward Christian Quayle 

Red Pier, Douglas 
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 10 ins. 

  £250-350 

351. Edward Christian Quayle 

Ships in Ramsey Harbour 
Watercolour 
Signed  
14 x 10 ins. (pair to lot 350) 

  £250-350 

352. John Hobson Nicholson 

Shipping in the Mersey 
Watercolour 
Signed and dated 1946  
11 x 15ins. 

  £250-350 

353. Raymund Dearn (1858-1925)  

Cattle watering, Sulby 
Oil on canvas 
Signed  
14 x 21 ins. 

  £350-450 

354. Four late 19th/early 20th/C Manx photographs 

of local groups of workers including Rushen 
Boy's School 1900 all holding rifles, weavers, 
farm workers and another 

  £40-60 

355. Set of four early 20thC photographs of the 

Rushen Abbey by Cowen 

  £50-100 

356. Photograph of the Hall Caine Banquet January 

31st 1899 - F. Woodcock, Douglas plus a 
photograph of dignitaries in a horse drawn 
carriage 

  £20-30 

357. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1923 Senior TT Race, 2nd, F.A. Longman  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

358. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  

1925 Lightweight TT Race 
3rd, K.T. Wemlow  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

359. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Junior TT Race  
13th R.D. Gelling, New Imperial  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

360. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Junior TT Race  
Retired J. Cramer, Rex Acme  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

361. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Senior TT Race  
Retired J.A. Porter, New Gerrard  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

362. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  

1926 Junior TT Race  
Retired H. McGimpsey, New Imperial  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

 

 



363. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  
1925 TT Sidecar Race  
2nd A.E. Taylor  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

364. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 TT Sidecar Race  
3rd - G. Grinton  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

365. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Amateur TT Race  
Retired, Q. Smith, Triumph  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

366. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Amateur TT Race – 
Retired, H.V. Prescott, P & M Panther  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

367. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Amateur TT Race  
Retired, A.J.C. Gildchrist, A.J.S.  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

368. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  

1926 Lightweight TT  
Retired G.W.H. Merrill scratched out and R. 
Gray written above, New Imperial  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

369. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  
1926  
Junior TT Race  
3rd, W.L. Handley  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

370. Postcard - 1926 Amateur TT  

16th, C.A. Worswick, Toreador 
  £30-40 

371. Postcard - 1926 Amateur TT  

Retired, E.W. D'Olier, Norton  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

372. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  

1927 Lightweight TT  
2nd, L. Arcangell  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

373. Postcard - 1927 Junior TT  

2nd, H.J. Willis  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

374. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  

 1927 Amateur TT  
22nd , J.C. Bramwell H.R.D.  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

375. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  

 1927 Amateur TT  
Winner, P. Hunt  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

376. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  
 1927 Amateur TT  

13th, A. Brewin, Sunbeam  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

 

 

 

377. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  
 1927 Amateur TT  

9th D. Oldroyd, Sunbeam  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

378. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1928 Lightweight TT  
Retired, G.L. Boudin, Cotton 

  £30-40 

379. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1928 Lightweight TT  
Retired, A. Austin, P & P 

  £30-40 

380. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1928 Lightweight TT  
Retired, L.W. Hall, Cotton  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

381. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  

1928 Junior TT - 2nd H.J. Willis  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

382. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1928 Junior Amateur Race  
11th, W.L. Jones, Velocette  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

383. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1928 Amateur Junior Race  
3rd, D.M. Chrystal  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

384. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1928 Amateur Junior Race  
2nd, J. Hanson  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

385. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1930 Junior TT  
Retired, S.M. Williams, Velocette  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

386. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1931 Manx Senior Grand Prix  
6th, R.G. Williamson, Rudge  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

387. Postcard - 1926 Amateur TT  

Retired, W.L. Sharrock, Norton 

  £30-40 

388. Postcard - Circa 1926 - TT Races  

T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

389. Postcard - 1926 Amateur TT Races  

12th, W.H. Houghton  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

390. Postcard - Parliament Square, Ramsey  

1930 Junior Amateur Race  
16th, A. Mackintosh, Velocette  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

391. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  

 1927 Amateur TT  
4th, G.W. Provis, Norton  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

 

 

 

 



392. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  
 1927 Amateur TT  

5th, A. Cownley, Norton  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

393. Postcard - School House Corner, Ramsey  

 1927 Amateur TT  
Retired, D.G. Bird, Scott  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

394. Postcard - Ramsey - Circa 1927  

P and M riders  
Midwood 

  £30-40 

395. Postcard - Ramsey Hairpin  

1925 Sidecar TT Race  
Retired, F.T. Hatton, Douglas  
T.H. Midwood 

  £30-40 

396. Eight postcards - Ramsey/Ballaugh  

Circa 1925 and later TT Races  
T.H. Midwood 

  £80-120 

397. Eleven 1950/60s TT postcards 

  £15-30 

398. Postcard - Circa 1930s  

Traction Engine and men building the road to 
Niarbyl 

  £15-20 

399. Postcard - Circa 1910  

Horse tram at the Terminus 

  £15-20 

400. Postcard Album containing Isle of Man Railway 

and Tram cards - mostly reprints  

  £30-40 

401. Twelve postcards of early 20thC Ramsey  

T.H. Midwood 

  £40-60 

402. Twenty postcards of the early 20thC of Ramsey 

Sailing boats, Lifeboat men and sailors 

  £50-70 

403. Comprehensive postcard album of Isle of Man 

cards 

  £100-200 

404. Twenty two early 20thC Rare Manx postcards 

  £50-100 

405. Rare Invitation from John Mylrea, Bookseller, 

Stationer, Duke Street, Douglas - to view 
celebrated pictures of Wellington & Nelson 

  £40-80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


